
September 2013 CCVPD Highlights 

Crime/Operational 
1. Thefts from cars; thieves spotted on foot: 5 unlocked cars were entered during the month; 

events spanned two different nights; coins, a phone charger and a wallet were taken by the 
thieves. On September 26 at 4:30 a.m., Village police officer Joseph Chung spotted two 
suspicious young males near the buffer zone, but the men eluded responding county and 
Village police units. Officer Chung's actions likely interrupted the thieves' plans that night. 

2. Two new traffic laws take effect October 1 (officers will be issuing citations immediately) 
• Handheld cell phone use while driving is now a primary offense 
• All occupants must now be in a seat belt regardless of seating position 

AdministrativelUpcoming 
1. Recently-hired dispatcher successfully completed training: On September 13 , Ms. Heidi 

Rottman completed her training and is now operating as a solo midnight dispatcher. 
Communications is now fully staffed. 

2. All law enforcement chiefs collaborated on PSA: On September 25, 7 police chiefs and the 
sheriff taped a PSA to prevent distracted driving; it is airing on government cable channels and 
can be found on Y ouTube at the below link: 
http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=H NDMm7Jcl g&feature=player embedded 

3. 2nd Medication Turn-In Day on 10/26: On Saturday, October 26 from 10a-2p, the Village 
Police Department is once again participating in a national medication turn-in event. Unused 
or expired prescription or OTC medication (no liquids or needles) may be dropped off at the 
Village Hall. 

4. Halloween coverage: We have increased staffing on Halloween; officers will be on foot and 
in cars during trick-or-treating hours 

Select Reported Crimes 2013 vs. 2012 

Sept '13 Sept ' 12 YTD'13 YTD'12 
Assault 0 0 2 2 

Auto Theft & attempts I 0 4 2 
Burglary & attempts 0 0 3 3 
Larceny & attempts 7 5 53 64 

Robbery 0 0 0 0 

Select Reported Crimes 2007-Present 

2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 
as of 09/30113 

Assault I I I 0 0 2 2 
Auto Theft & attempts 3 3 3 3 6 2 4 
Burglary & attempts 6 7 6 7 14 3 3 
Larceny & attempts 34 62 63 46 67 97 53 

Robbery 2 0 0 I 0 0 0 
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MEMORANDUM 

TO: John Fitzgerald, Chief of Police 

FROM: Bruce I Gessford, Communications Lead Dispatcher 

DATE: October I, 2013 

SUBJECT: Monthly Communications Report for September 2013 

Sept. 13 YTD13 Sept. 12 

Walk In 188 1,446 162 

Incoming Phone Calls requiring no action* 1,902 11 ,8 17 950 

Incoming Phone Calls requiring an action** 356 3,958 334 

House Check Requests 123 1,619 130 

Key Pick Up/Drop Off 50 479 57 

Mail Pick Up 110 724 93 

Special Pick Up Requests 102 992 106 

Trash and Recycle Complaints 7 52 2 

John Fitzgerald 
Chief of Police 

YTD12 

1,3 74 

10,325 

3,439 

1,575 

504 

726 

942 

22 

*Note: Incoming phone calls requiring no action include: information requests, forwarding 
calls internally and externally, providing directions, etc. 

**Note: Incoming phone calls requiring an action may include: house check requests, 
special pick ups, trash and recycle complaints, etc. 
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Burglary (including attempts) 

9"11 Disconnect 
Alarm 
Animal Bite 
Animal Complaint 
Assist Citizen 
Assist Other Agency 
Attempted Theft of Auto/Other Vehicle 
Burglary (including attempts) 
CDS - Using Marijuana/Hash 
Check the Welfare 
Code Enforcement 
Collisions 

Chevy Chase Village 
Monthly Incident Report 

September 2013 

o Theft from Auto (including attempts) 

0 Investigation/Police Information 
38 Lost Property 
1 Miscellaneous 
4 Missing Person 
17 Noise Complaint 
2 Open Door 
0 Open Trunk or Vehicle Door 
0 Power Outage 
0 Parking Complaint 
6 Recovered Property/Montgomery County 
0 Recovered Property/Other 
15 Suspicious PersonsNehicies 

Hit and Run Property Damage 1 Sudden Death - Natural 
Property Damage Collision 13 Thefts (including attempts) 
Personal Injury Collision 1 Thefts from Auto 

Disabled Vehicle 4 Thefts from Other 
Disorderly Conduct 1 Theft of Auto/Other Vehicle 
Drunk 0 Traffic Hazard 
Embezzlement 0 Traffic Stop 
Family Trouble 0 Trespassing 
Fire-Other 1 Vandalism-Dwelling 
Forgery/Counterfeiting-Identity Theft 1 Vandalism-Motor Vehicle 
Hazard - General 0 Vendor Violation 
Hazard - Roadway 4 Wanted Person 
III Person 2 Water Main Break 
Injury Non-Traffic 2 Wires Down 

Collisions within Chevy Chase Village 
September 2013 

Connecticut Avenue @ 
Bradley Ln 
Quincy Street 
Primrose Street 
Oxford Street 
Newlands Street 

Chevy Chase Village 
Monthly Traffic Report 

September 2013 

Equipment Repair Orders 
Miscellaneous Violations 
Parking Violations 
Sign Violations 
Warnings Written 
Speeding Violations 

Chevy Chase Village 
Agency Personnel Report 

laints 
liments 

1 
3 
2 
1 
1 

19 
74 
11 
14 
70 
1 
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Chevy chase CIrcle @ 
Connecticut Avenue 
Magnolia Parkway 
Grafton Street 
13710 Bradle~ Ln 
IBrookville Road / Oxford Street 

Chevy Chase Village 
Code Enforcement Report 

September 2013 

Police Officers 
Compliance Inquiry 
Investigations 

Municipal & Civil Citations Issued 
Municipal & Civil Warnings Issued 

7 

5 
1 
3 
0 
4 
3 
2 
0 
1 
2 
2 
19 
0 
7 
5 
2 
1 
0 
3 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
1 

3 
1 
1 

1 1 1 
1 1 1 

2 
0 

0 
0 



Chevy Chase Village Police Department 
Officer Hours for September 2013 within 

Chevy Chase Village 

Report Writing, 71.75, 
7% 

Office Work, 
Fingerprinting, Roll 
Call, 222.67, 20% 

Veh icle Maintenan,ce,~ 

20.48,2% 

Court, 5.24, 

Training, 34.88, "70. ___ --' 

Investigations, 43.67, 
4% 

Speed Camera Deta il, 
15.34,1% 

Code Enforcement, 
0.10,0% 

Traffic Enforcement, 
83.10,8% 

Other Duties, 33.26, 
3% 

Patrol, 414.35, 38% 

House Checks, 144.49, 
13% 

* Note: Officer Tiedemann's Safe Speed Camera hours are 144.00, wh ich are not included above 
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September 2013, Police Activity Requiring A Report - See Zone Map 

CHEVY CHASE VILLAGE POLICE 10/07/201311:47:05 

Incident Frequency by DISTRICT (Top 4 of4 Shown) (Using DATE RECD) 

~ z 
UJ 
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I. ZONE1 ~. ZONE44@O ZONE2 4~ . ZONEJ 52, 

By Day of Week 

_ Sunday 

o Tuesday 
o Thursday 
_ Saturtjay 

10.46 % _ Monday 15.69 % 
16.99 % _ Wednesday 13.73 % 
13.73 % _ Friday 15.03 % 
14.38 % _ Other a % 

Search Criteria: (DISTRICT >= 'ZONE1 ') 
(DISTRICT <= 'ZONE4') 
(INCDNUM like '%%') 

Weekday vs Weekend 

_ Weekend 24.84 % _ Weekday 75.16 % 
D Othr 0% 

(DATE_RECD >= TO_DATE('09/01/2013','MM/DDIYYYY'» 
(DATE_RECD <= TO_DATE('09/30/2013','MM/DDIYYYY'» 
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Chevy Chase Village 
Zone Map 
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.. Auto Theft 
• Thefts - all other 

(including attempts) 

_ Zone! 

Zone 2 
_ Zone 3 

_ Zone 4 


